## **DMV Use Only** OREGON UNIFORM CITATION AND COMPLAINT Use for All Violations or Crimes Where Separate Complaint Will Not be Filled/ORS 153.045 or 133.069 ☐ CRIME(S) (see B below) Type: 098000 OR (see A below) (Not Both) (see B below) **RECORD AND:** □ CIRCUIT COURT REGISTER ☐ JUSTICE COURT DOCKET STATE OF OREGON ☐ MUNICIPAL COURT DOCKET CITY/OTHER PUBLIC BODY: DALLAS HANDLED BY: ☐ VIOLATIONS BUREAU □ COURT COUNTY OF: POLK COUNTY BASED ON: ☐ WRITTEN SUBMISSION ☐ APPEARANCE Case No: DATE **EVENT/NOTES** INITIAL Court: POLK COUNTY CIRCUIT COMPLAINT FILED Traffic Type: TRAFFIC/STANDARD **DEFENDANT** WRITTEN RESPONSE RECEIVED The undersigned certifies and says that the following person: ARRAIGNED □ MISD. State: OR Tel No: ID Type: **DL** ID No: 3975620 ☐ 161.568 (REDUCTION) □ VIOL Name: Last: LAST SECURITY RELEASE AT: \$ RECEIPT NO. First: FIRST MI: MIDDLE Address: 1905 LANA AVE NE 1234 STREET ADDRESS COURT/JURY TRIAL ( ☐ WAIVED) City: SALEM State: **or** Zip: **97314** Passenger: Sex:F Race: DOB:02/03/1943 Height: 5'07" Weight: 160 Hair: BRO Eyes: BRO CRIMINAL RIGHTS GIVEN Lic. Expires: 2015 Juvenile: Lic.Class: c Emp.to Drive: OSB#: ( WAIVED) ATTORNEY: TIME/PLACE At the following time and place in the above-mentioned state and county: WARRANT ORDERED ISSUED: On or About Date/Time: 12/10/2007 01:25 PM **DIVERSION AGREEMENT** HIGHWAY 18 - MP 18.79 - VANDUZER CORRIDOR CONTINUED TO REASON: NB: ☐ SB: ☐ EB: ☐ WB: ☐ Highway: ☐ Premise Open to Public: ☐ ☐ ORS 135.355 CONDITIONAL PLEA VEHICLE Involving the following: THE ATTACHED ADDITIONS TO THIS RECORD/REGISTER ARE INCORPORATED Make: CHEV Year: 2004 Model: BERETTA BY REFERENCE, SEE PAGE(S): ☐ 1 (BY Color: LBL Type: DP Regis/Vin/ID#: ASD345 State: co JUDGMENT OF THE COURT (SUBMIT ABSTRACT COPY UNDER ORS 153.11) Accident: Prop. Damage: Injury: Endanger Other: OFF RESPONSE/ CHANGE FINDING DETERMINATION OFFENSE TYPE CLASS PLEA Com'l Veh: Haz Mat: Driver Not Reg. Owner: Other: C A DISM V M A B C D OTH G NG NC FTA OFFENSE(S) 2 G NG NC FTA G NG C A DISM V M A B C D OTH Did then and there commit the following offense(s): HWY Work Zone: School Zone: Radar: Acceptage A School Zone: VBR: Safefy Corridor: 3 G NG NC FTA G NG C A DISM V M A B C D OTH Alleged Speed: 75 Designated Speed: 55 DISPOSITION: ☐ 137.533 DEFERRED SENTENCE ☐ SENT IMP. SUS. Offense #: 811.100C ☐ DR. PRIV. SUSP.\_\_\_\_\_(TIME) CONV.SPD. \_ **VBR 11-20** JAIL: Base Fine1: \$145.00 Knowing: Reckless: PROBATION/OTHER: Intentional: Criminal Negligence: No Culpable Mental State: Offense #: 811.2604 THE ATTACHED ADDITIONS TO THIS JUDGMENT ARE INCORPORATED BY **FAIL OBEY STEADY YELLOW ARROW** REFERENCE, SEE PAGE(S): □1 (BY\_\_\_ \_\_); 🛮 2 (BY\_\_ \_\_); 🛮 3 (BY\_ Base Fine2:\$242.00 MONEY JUDGMENT OFFENSE 1 OFFENSE 2 OFFENSE 3 Knowing: Reckless: Intentional: MONEY OBLIGATION IMPOSE SUSPEND IMPOSE SUSPEND IMPOSE SUSPEND No Culpable Mental State: Criminal Negligence: FINE Offense #: 811.500 UNLAWFUL STOP OR DECELERATION COSTS Base Fine3:\$242.00 Reckless: Knowing: ASSESSMENT Intentional: No Culpable Mental State: Criminal Negligence: UNITARY ASSESSMENT No penalty or court appearance for the following offense(s): DANGEROUS LEFT TURN RESTITUTION **SIGNATURE** TOTAL I certify under ORS 153.045 and 153.990 and under other applicable law and under penalties for false swearing, do swear/affirm that I have sufficient grounds to and do TOTAL AMOUNT TO PAY THAT IS NOT SUSPENDED (FROM OFFENSES 1,2 AND 3) \$ believe that the above-mentioned defendant/person committed the above offense(s) and I have served the defendant/person with this complaint. TERMS OF PAYMENT: Signature of Officer: Officer ID:#33801 Officer name1: **DEPUTY STEVE VITOLO** ☐ ALL MONEYS, INCLUDING SUSPENDED MONEYS, BECOME DUE IMMEDIATELY Officer name2: Officer ID: UNDER ORS 153.090(4) IF NONSUSPENDED MONEYS NOT PAID IN Agency Name: POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ACCORDANCE WITH TERMS OF PAYMENT. Issue Date: 12/10/2007 THE ATTACHED ADDITIONS TO THIS MONEY JUDGMENT ARE INCORPORATED YOUR COURT APPEARANCE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ARE BY REFERENCE, SEE PAGE(S): ☐1 (BY\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_); 🛘 2 (BY\_ 01/10/2008 9:00 AM JUDGMENT CREDITOR: ☐ STATE OF OREGON ☐ OTHER Location: POLK COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGMENT DEBTOR: DEFENDANT OTHER 850 MAIN ST COURT ROOM # 3 DATE: SIGNATURE OF: JUDGE ( VIOLATIONS CLERK, WHERE ALLOWED

**DALLAS** OR 97338

Citation #:A098000	
Date:12/10/2007	Time: 01:25 PM
Location: HIGHWAY 18 - MP 18.79 - VANDUZER CORRIDOR	
NB: SB: EB: W Highway: Premise Open to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Defendant Last Name: LAST	
Defendant First Name: FIRST	
Vehicle Plate #: ASD345	
Traffic: HEAVY	
At Intersection: CONTROLLED	
Limited Visibility: NIGHT	
Bad Road Surface: ICE	
Area: SCHOOL	
Other:	
Officer Notes:	

TESTING HGTHJKOKJHYJYYHH HYUHYGVRCDTHJIIOPPPPPPPKJNMNBBGHYYRFG JIIKOJJKGDAQSSRRFY78UMI HHUUIIOOO THJ TYUIIOOOOOO